

Pennsylvania One Call System. Inc.

Request for Arbitration

As stated in Section 8 of the Underground Utility Line Protection Law

The One Call System shall have the authority to design, establish and administer a voluntary payment dispute resolution process which may be used by excavators, facility owners, designers, project owners and other involved persons. The process shall provide for dispute resolution panels selected from among a list of representatives of stakeholder groups, including facility owners, excavators, designers and regulators. The process established under this section may not be used to settle or resolve alleged violations of this act nor may involve any issues related to the commission's enforcement activities.

Date	
The following parties have agreed to participate in Pennsylvania One Call System's Alternate Dispute Resolution through arbitration:	
Requesting Party	Requesting Party
Company Name	Company Name
Address	Address
City	City
State Zip Code	State Zip Code
Phone Number	Phone Number
Email Address	Email Address
Please provide a brief description of the reason for the request for arbitration:	

The parties, by signing the Pennsylvania One Call System, Inc. (POCS) Alternate Dispute Resolution Agreement, agree to utilize the voluntary arbitration procedures available through POCS to resolve their dispute and accordingly hereby submit the above-referenced dispute for final and binding arbitration pursuant the rules of POCS' Board of Directors. Both parties agree to be fully bound by the decision of the arbitrator(s) and to promptly pay any fees, expenses and award provided by the rules of POCS Board of Directors. No action will be taken by POCS until the Alternate Dispute Resolution Agreement, signed by both parties, is received by POCS.

Any arbitration decision rendered pursuant to this Agreement shall be fully enforceable as an arbitration decision under Pennsylvania law.